OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Termination of agreement for convenience with Directions for Mental Health, Inc., d/b/a Directions for Living, Inc., for the Cooperative Agreement to Benefit Homeless Individuals Program.					
Granicus ID#	25-0099A	Reference #		Date	1/31/2025	

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review								
CIP		Grant		Other	Х	Revenue	Project	

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	N	Original Amount	\$292,417.00
Fund(s)	0001	Amount of Change (+/-)	\$0
Cost Center(s)	301435	Total Amount	\$292,417.00
Program(s)	1565	Amount Available	Total: \$292,417.00
Account(s)	5820001	Included in Applicable	٧
Fiscal Year(s)	FY25	Budget? (Y/N)	T

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

Human Services is requesting approval by the Board of County Commissioners of the termination of agreement for convenience with Directions for Mental Health, Inc., d/b/a Directions for Living, Inc. (Directions) for the Cooperative Agreement to Benefit Homeless Individuals (CABHI) Program.

- CABHI program services are provided in a collaborative model through partnerships with Operation PAR, Inc., and Westcare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. (Westcare). Services include mental health and substance use treatment to individuals and families that have been recently housed, and have a serious mental illness, emotional disturbance, substance use, and/or co-occurring diagnosis.
- Directions communicated their ability to support CABHI program services through alternative funding sources, therefore Human Services is seeking to terminate the funding agreement with Directions while continuing to support ongoing program operations. The CABHI program will maintain current operations and client services. The County is working with CABHI partners to reallocate funds within the program to meet client needs while enhancing efficiencies of existing services.
- The Board of County Commissioners approved this Agreement on November 14, 2023, with an annual total not to exceed amount of \$292,417.00.
- Termination of this agreement will have no fiscal impact on Pinellas County.

Fiscal Impact:

No fiscal impact as funds will be reallocated to the other 2 partners.

Analyst: **Toni Merrill** Ok to Sign: